F-10-1

REAR BRAKE CALIPER

ﬁs 3 44
P
-
Pl
. . Ref L Start
Service item FRT No. Part No. Description QTY A/S Exch Date End Date Start FRM.No End FRM.No
BRACKET, RR.CALIPER 0.3 1 43110-CB4-3000 BRACKET, RR.CALIPER 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
2 43203-BA4-0000-M1  O-RING 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
HOSE COMP., RR.BRAKE 0.2 3 43210-CB3-1000-M4  BRACKET, FR.CALIPER(KL) 1 N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
43210-CB3-1000 BRACKET, FR.CALIPER(KL) 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
MASTER CYLINDER ASS'Y, RR. 0.4 43310-CB4-3000 HOSE ASS'Y, RR.BRAKE 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
(INCLUDE RELATIVE PARTS) 43352-SE6-9800-M4  SCREW, BLEEDER(KL) 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
.HOSE COMP., RR.MASTER CYLINDER 6 43353-SE6-9800-M4  CAP, BLEEDER(KL) 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
7 43503-BA4-0000-M1  PIPE, TUBE JOINT 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
PAD SET 0.1 8  43504-BA4-0000-M1  BOOT COMP. 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
9 43512-CB4-3000 HOSE ASS'Y, RR.MASTER CYLINDER 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
CALIPER ASS'Y, RR. 0.4 10 4352A-CB4-3000 RESERVOIR ASS'Y, RR. 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
PISTON 0.5 11 43521-BA4-0000-M1  RR. PISTON 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
(ADD 0.1 FOR EACH) 12 43530-BA4-0000-M1  ROD COMP., RR.BRAKE 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
13 45105-BA7-RB00-M4  PAD COMP. 2 Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
BRACKET, CALIPER 0.3 45105-BA7-0000-EU ~ PAD COMP. 2 Y 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
14 45107-BA6-0000-M4  PISTON(KL) 1 N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
ASS'Y, RR.RESERVOIR 0.2 45107-BA6-0000 PISTON 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
15 45108-BA6-0000-M4  SPRING, PAD(KL) 1 N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45108-SE6-9800 SPRING, PAD. 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
16 45109-BA6-0000-M4  DUST SEAL, PISTON(KL) 1 N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45109-BA6-0000 DUST SEAL, PISTON(KL) 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885




F-10-1

REAR BRAKE CALIPER

ﬁ; 3 44
P
-
Pl
. . Ref L Start
Service item FRT No. Part No. Description QTY A/S Exch Date End Date Start FRM.No End FRM.No
17 45115-SE6-9800-M4  PIN, SLIDE(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45115-SE6-9800 PIN, SLIDE(DC) 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
18 45116-BA6-0000-M4  SHIM, RH. 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45116-BA6-0000 SHIM, RH. 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
19 45129-CB4~-3000 GUIDE, BRAKE HOSE 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
20 45131-SE6-9800-M4  BOLT, PIN(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45131-SE6-9800 BOLT, PIN 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
21 45132-SE6-9800-M4  BUSH, PIN(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45132-SE6-9800 BUSH, PIN 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
22 45133-SE6-9800-M4  BOOT, PIN(KL) 1 N N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45133-SE6-9800 BOOT, PIN 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
23 45134-SE6-9800-M4  DUST PLUG(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45134-SE6-9800 DUST PLUG 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
24  45200-SA2-RBO0-M4  CALIPER ASS'Y, FR. 1 Y N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45200-SA2-RB0OO CALIPER ASS'Y, FR. 1 Y 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
25 45201-SA1-0000-M4  BODY, CALIPER(KL) 1 N N 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45201-SA1-0000 BODY, CALIPER 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
26 45209-BA6-0000-M4  SEAL, PISTON(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45209-BA6-0000 SEAL, PISTON 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
27 45215-BA6-0000-M4  PIN, HANGER(KL) 2 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45215-BA6-0000 PIN, HANGER 2 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
28 45216-SE6-9800 WASHER , WAVE . 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070




F-10-1

REAR BRAKE CALIPER

L; 3 44
| e >@®
-
Pl
. . Ref L Start
Service item FRT No. Part No. Description QTY A/S Exch Date End Date Start FRM.No End FRM.No
29 45217-BA6-0000-M4  WASHER, TONGUED(KL) 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45217-BA6-0000 WASHER, TONGUED 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
30 45218-BA6-0000-M4  WASHER, CONICAL SPRING 1 N Y 20070418 20130505 KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSDC004884
45218-SE6-9800 WASHER, CONICAL SPRING 1 N 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
31 45502-BA4-0000-M1  CUP, SECONDARY 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
32 45503-BA4-0000-M1  CUP, PRIMARY 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
33 45508-BA4-0000-M1  SPRING 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
34 45600-CB4-3000 CYLINDER ASS'Y, RR.MASTER 1 N Y 20070418 20140131  KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSEC005004
45600-CB4-3010 CYLINDER ASS'Y, RR.MASTER 1 Y 20140201 KMYCB4BLSEC005005
35 45601-CB4-3000 BODY, RR.MASTER CYL 1 N Y 20070418 20140131  KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSEC005004
45601-CB4-3010 BODY, RR.MASTER CYL 1 N 20140201 KMYCB4BLSEC005005
36 46504-BA4-0000-M1 JOINT, BRAKE ROD 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
37 46505-BA4-0000-M1  PIN C, JOINT 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
38 50714-CB4-3000 STAY, RR.RESERVOIR SAFE 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
39 90145-BA7-9000 BOLT, OIL, 10x22 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
40 90145-SE5-0000 BOLT, OIL, 10x22 1 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
41 90545-BA6-0000 WASHER, OIL BOLT 4 Y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
42 $3892-05012-08 SCREW, WASHER, 5x12 1 N Y 20070418 20100430  KMYCB4BLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSAC003718
$3892-05012-10 SCREW, WASHER, 5x12 1 Y 20130506 KMYCB4BLSDC004885
43 S3893-04012-18 SCREW, WASHER, 4x12 1 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
44 $4002-08000-0S NUT, HEX, 8mm 2 N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070




F-10-1

REAR BRAKE CALIPER

Service item FRT L‘sf Part No. Descr iption QTY A/S Exch sl;;r; End Date  Start FAM.No End FRM.No
45 S4201-20150 PIN, SPLIT, 1.8x15 TN 20070418 KNMYCB4BLS7C003070
46 $4520-21000 CIR CLIP, INTERNAL, 21mm 1N 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
47 $5701-06012-08 BOLT, FLANGE, 6x12 2 N 20070418 20100430  KMYCBABLS7C003070  KMYCB4BLSAC003718
$5701-06012-00 BOLT, FLANGE, 6x12 2y 20100501 KMYCB4BLSAC003719
48 $5801-08025-00 BOLT, FLANGE, 8x25 2y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070
49 $6700-06022-10 BOLT, SOCKET, 6x22 2y 20070418 KMYCB4BLS7C003070




